CH \$65.00 3109

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medical Modeling, LLC		10/01/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Modeling Inc.
Street Address:	17301 W Colfax Ave
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Golden
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3109943	OSTEOVIEW ANATOMICAL MODEL
Registration Number:	2860002	MEDICAL MODELING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8033264796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-326-4004

Email: Keith.Roberson@3DSystems.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Roberson

Address Line 1: 333 Three D Systems Circle

Address Line 4: Rock Hill, SOUTH CAROLINA 29730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USTM.156 AND USTM.157
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Medical Modeling Statement of Conversion#page1.tif source=Medical Modeling Statement of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0353

900315648

source=Medical Modeling Statement of Conversion#page3.tif source=Medical Modeling Statement of Conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0354 Document processing fee

If document is filed on paper

If document is filed electronically

Fess & forme/cover sheets

are subject to change.

To file electronically, access instructions

for this form/cover sheet and other
information or print copies of filed
documents, visit www.soc.state.co.us
and select Business Center.

\$150.00 Currently Not Available

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

apoye space for office use only

Combined Statement of Conversion and Articles of Incorporation for a Profit Corporation filed pursuant to § 7-90-201, 7-102-101 and § 7-102-102 of the Colorado Revisad Statutes (C.R.S.)

Statzment of Conversion

For the <u>converting</u> entity, its entity name or true name, ID number (if applicable), form of entity, the
jurisdiction under the law of which it is formed, and the principal office address of its principal office are

Entity name or true name of the converting entity	Medical Modeling, LLC			-,
ID number (if applicable)	20001092904 (Calacudo Secretary of State 1D mms	ber)		
Form of the entity	Limited Liability Company	f	A o cassida cassa a sacciona con un un unimedia capa capas ciscos incomo ci	
Jurisdiction where formed	Colorado	***************************************		
Principal office street address	17301 W Colfex Ave	number and name)	***************************************	
	Golden	CO 8	0401	~~
	(City) (Province - if applicable)	(State)	(Paxiol/Zip Code)	
Principal office mailing address (serve blank if sume as above)	(Street number and ru	ome or Post Office B	us infremation)	
	(Chy)	(State)	(Postel/Lip Code)	***
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country - if no	or US)	

- 2. The converting entity has been converted into the resulting entity identified below.
- 3. For the <u>resulting</u> entity, its entity name, form of entity, the jurisdiction under the law of which it is formed, and the principal office address of its principal office are

CONVERT_PC

Page 1 of 4

Rev. 10/6/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0259
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0355

Entity name of the resulting entity	Medical Modeling Inc.				
	(The name of a suspension must contain the term or withreviolism "corporation" "incorporated", "company", "limited", "comp.", Inc.", "co." or "lid.", \$7-90- C.R.S. (Title corporation is a projectional or special purpose corporation, when may apply.)				
(Caution: The use of certain terms or a	bhraviations are restricted by law. Red	nd instructions	for more information.)		
Form of the entity	domestic profit corporation				
Jurisdiction where formed	Colorado				
Principal office street address	17301 W Colfax Ave		1044004444444444441	********	
	Sulte 300	umber and rame	9		
	Golden	co	80401	**********	
	(City)	(State)	(PostaVZip Code)		
	(Province - If applicable)	(Camiry-	(f not UE)		
Principal office mailing address					
(leave blank if same as above)	(Strees rumber and no	me or Past Offic	e Box information)		
	(Class)	OF Local Land	(D (200. 22. 1.)		
	(City)	(Signe)	(Posinl/Zin Code)		
	(Province ~ if applicable)	(Country	if not US)		
(If the following matement applies, add The mailing address in the rec address and is no longer requi	ords of the Secretary of State is a	o longer diff	erent than the street		
Articles	of Incorporation for a Profit C	orporation			
1. The entity name is	Medical Modeling Inc.			83	
	(The name of a epiperation must a "incorporated", "compuny", "lim C.R.S. If the eneporation is a proje may apply.)	ted", "corp.", in	ic.", "ca." or "lid.". §7-98-	891.	
(Caution: The use of certain terms or ab	braviations are restricted by law. Read	l lustructions fe	or more information.)		
2. The principal office address of the	initial principal office is			*	
Speet address	17301 W Colfax Ave	***************************************		E G	
	Suite 300	unker and name	,	23	
	Golden (Cip)	CGn	80401		
	(Cut)	(Sinc)	(Postal/Zip Code)		
r	(Province - if applicable)	(Country -	(from US)		

CONVERT_FC

Page 2 014

Rev. 10/6/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0260 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0356

Mailing address (teave blank if some as street address)	Street number and name or Past Office Bas information)			
	(Chy)	(State)	(Postal/Zip	Caste)
	(Pravince - if applicable)	(Combry-	if not US)	
. The registered agent name and regist	ered agent address of the it	sitial registered a	gent are	
Name	;			
(if an individual)	Panasci (Lan)	Ernest (First)	E3 J (Middle)	n Esq
OK	(cost)	gi nag	(nziawe)	lenithed
(if an entity) (Coullant Do not provide both on indi-	vidual and an entity name.)	\$\$44\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	-	Markey comments can a serve and
The person appointed as registere	d agent above has consente	d to being so app	ointed.	
Street address	Jones & Keller, PC	rest number and name		
	4500 South Ulster Str	rset number and name reet, Sulte 880	r) 	
	Denver	m co	80237	E2
	(Cip)	(State)	(Postol/Zip	Code)
Mailing address (Seave blank if some as street oddress)	(Strent number and name or Post Office Ros information)			
	(City)	CO (Store)	(FasialiZip	Code)
. The true name and mailing address of	f the incorporator are			
Name	Panasol	Emest	J	Eso
(if an individual)	(Lass)	(First)	(Alidille)	(Suffer)
OR				
(if an entity) (Contion: Do not provide both an indi-	vidual and an entity name.)	***************************************	erriculativitation en	Angalapindani sahunyi, yeviya
Mailing address	Jones & Keller, PC			
	(Street number 4600 S Ulster Street, Suit	r and name ar Lost Off a 880	lice Box information)	
	Denver	00	80237	
	(City)	(State)	(Pusiol/Zip	CadeJ

CONVERT_PC

Page 3 of 4

Rey, 10/6/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0261
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0357

5. The classes of shares and number of sh follows.	ares of each class that the	corporation is an	thorized to issue	ure as		
If the following summers upplies, adopt The corporation is authorized to rights and are entitled to receive	the statement by marking the box o issue 20,000,000 come re the not assets of the corp	and outer the number mon shares that s poration upon dis	of shares.) hall have unlimite solution.	ed voting		
(If the following statement applies, adopt Additional information as requ	the statement by marking the box fred by section 7-106-101	and include un attack is included in an	mem.) attachment.			
(Caution: At least one box must be marked.	(Caution: At least one box must be marked. Both boxes may be marked, if applicable.)					
6. (If the following statement applies, adapt the states This document contains additional						
7. (Causton: Legrs blank if the document does significant legal consequences. Read instruc		late. Stating a delay	ed effective date has	ì		
(If the following statement applies, adopt the states						
The delayed effective date and, if appli	icable, time of this docum	ent is/are 10/01/	2007; 12:01 a.m. /dd/yyyy hour:minute c	im/pin)		
Notice:						
individual's act and deed, or that the individual is of person on whose behalf the individual is of with the requirements of part 3 of article statutes, and that the individual in good for document complies with the requirements. This perjuty notice applies to each individual is not state, whether or not such individual is not state.	causing the document to be 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the continue the facts state to that Part, the constitue that who causes this document who causes this document.	e delivered for fi onstituent docume ed in the documer ent documents, an ment to be delive	ling, taken in con- ents, and the orga- at are true and the id the organic stat ared to the Secreta	formity nic tutes. try of		
8. The true name and mailing address of	the individual causing th	e document to be	delivered for filit	ig are		
	Panasci	Ernest (First)	J (Middle)	Esq.		
	Jones & Keller, P.C.			(Suffix)		
	4600 S. Ulster St., St	and nome ar Posi Offi 3 880	ce Box information)			
	Denver	CO	80237			
••	(City)	(State)	(Pastal/Zip Co)dej		
(If the following statement applies, adopt the This document contains the true no causing the document to be delivered.)	same and mailing address	d include an attachme	nt.)	als		
Discisimer:						
This form/cover sheet, and any related in and are furnished without representatio minimum legal requirements as of its r amended from time to time, remains the	n or warranty. While t evision date, compliance	his form/cover s with applicable	heet is believed law, as the sam	to satisfy e may be		

CONVERT_PC

RECORDED: 02/12/2015

Page 4 of 4

Rev. 10/6/2005

RECORDED: 03/12/2013

be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0262 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0358

TRADEMARK